U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FAI	IEN13 ONLT
	STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): PAUL E. FINKE, SANDER G. MILLS, CHRISTOPHER V	W. PLUMMER, SHRENIK K. SHAH, and QUANG T. TRUONG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MERCK & Co., INC.
Merger	Internal Address: RY60-30
Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
Change of Name	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
Other:	Zip/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>
Execution Date: Jul 9, 2002 Jul 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as for (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/198.442 	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: CATHERINE D. FITCH Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 - RY60-30	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907	7 8. Deposit account number: <u>13-2755</u> .
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. CATHERINE D. FITCH Reg. No. 36,502 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including NOTE: Send to Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Se	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Jun 7, 2004 Signature Date Date Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date Date Signature Da
Trademark Office on:	Inited States Postal Service with sufficient poetage as first class mail in an envelope D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or faceimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Type) CATHERINE D. FITCH	

IN DUPLE 100889662

Signature

Date 6/7/2004

Attorney Docket Number 20912Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/198,442

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 7/17/2002

For value received, we, PAUL E. FINKE, SANDER G. MILLS, CHRISTOPHER W. PLUMMER, SHRENIK. K. SHAH, and QUANG T. TRUONG, respectively,

of 34 INWOOD DRIVE, MILLTOWN, NJ 08850; 6 KAREN COURT, SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076; 1810 SUNNYVIEW OVAL, KEASBEY, NJ 08832; 25 DENISE COURT, METUCHEN, NJ 08840; and at 12 KOSTER BOULEVARD, APT. 4B, EDISON, NJ 08837, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

SUBSTITUTED IMIDAZOLES AS CANNABINOID RECEPTOR MODULATORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 20912Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/307,224 filed on 07/20/2001; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign application derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>CATHERINE D. FITCH</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert **Serial No.**, and **Filing Date** of said application(s) when known.

Signed at RAHWAY, NJ	this	9th	day of	July	, <u>2002 </u> -	
PAOL E. FINKE				*****	1. L. S. L	
SANDER G. MILLS						
_Shenik K _Shel				<u></u> ,		
SHRENIK. K. SHAH		<u>-</u>		<u></u>		

PATENT REEL: 014703 FRAME: 0178° 1 3

U.S. Serial No. 10/198,442
ENT Filing Date 7/17/2002

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

STATE OF			
County of	UNION	J 33.	•

Personally appeared before me the above-named PAULE. FINKE, SANDER G. MILLS, and SHRENIK, K. SHAH

their free act and deed this9th	_ day of	<u>Јш</u> у	, <u>2002</u>	- '	
			N OTA NOTA My Con	AND A G. BROWN BY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY INVESION Expires April 6, 2004	Notary Public
Signed at RAHWAY, NJ	this	_9th	day of <u>July</u>	, 2002	
				hastodie v. Humin iristopher w. plummer Eugus Turous JANG VIRUONG	7
ATE OF NEW TERSEY	_}	SS.			

Personally appeared before me the above-named CHRISTOPHER W. PLUMMER and QUANG T. TRUONG

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this 9th day of July . 2002

ANITA G. BROWN

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires April 6, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 014703 FRAME: POPT 79 of 3

Attorney Docket Number 20912Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/198,442

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 7/17/2002

Signed at	this	day of	7	
		_		
)			
y of	> ss.			
Personally appeared before me	the above-named		,	,
known and known to me to be the	nerson(s) who executed the	ne foregoing instrumen	et and acknowledged said instru	nent to be
ree act and deed this	_			
	-			
				Notary Pub
Signed at	this	day of	·	
)		•	
ty of				
y or				
Personally appeared before me	the above-named			
known and known to me to be the	e person(s) who executed the	ne foregoing instrumer	at and acknowledged said instru	ment to be
ree act and deed this				
TOO NOT STIM SALES HILL	uay 01	 '		
	day or	 ,		